

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17280 of 2018

=====

GORDHANBHAI BHAJIBHAI CHAUHAN

Versus

PUNJIBEN PUJABHAI BARIA

=====

Appearance:

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 22/11/2019

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the respondents
returnable on 19th December, 2019.

Direct service is permitted.

(A. P. THAKER, J)

Salim/