

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17280 of 2018**

=====

GORDHANBHAI BHAIJIBHAI CHAUHAN
Versus
PUNJIBEN PUJABHAI BARIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 09/10/2025****ORAL ORDER**

- 1.** When the matter was called out, none present.
- 2.** This Court vide order dated 24th January, 2024 passed following order:

“1. Heard Mr. V.B. Malik, the learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Jamshed Kavina, the learned advocate to some extent.

2. Mr. Jamshed Kavina, the learned advocate has raised preliminary objection regarding the prayers made in the present petition. Learned advocate Mr. Malik requests for time to produce relevant documents.

3. Stand over to 1.2.2024.

4. Mr. V.B. Malik, the learned advocate shall take necessary instructions regarding the prayer and also

shall produce copy of the necessary documents for consideration of this Court including plaint and written statement.”

3. It appears that till date, learned Advocate for petitioner has not submitted necessary document for consideration of this Court including plaint and written statement.
4. In light of above, the present writ application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

NILESH

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)