

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17280 of 2018**

=====

GORDHANBHAI BHAJIBHAI CHAUHAN  
Versus  
PUNJIBEN PUJABHAI BARIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR V B MALIK(5071) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
KAUSHAL H PATEL(9328) for the Respondent(s) No. 3  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2  
YAGNESHKUMAR S JOSHI(8074) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 13/04/2026**  
**ORAL ORDER**

When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. V.B. Malik for the petitioner is absent before this Court.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 23.07.2026.

RINKU MALI

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**